Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order

2016 Coast to Coast Championships

Newcomer Freestyle
373: Aaron Dekker (Akl Central)

390: Chas Roberts (Akl NorWest)
374: Henry Conquer (Akl Central)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples 1st

Intermediate B Freestyle

Couples 3rd 388: Sam Bonney (Tauranga)

Couples 2nd 217: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)

Couples 1st 380: Robert Veale (Akl Kohi)

Intermediate A Freestyle
Couples 3rd 365: Michael Lepper (Tauranga)

Couples 2nd 334: Michael Li (Akl Kohi)
Couples st 246: Lance Jenner (Akl NorWest)

Advanced B Freestyle
Couples 2nd 362: Bernard Hoggins (Akl Central)

Couples 1st 359: Mike O'Neill (Akl Counties)

Advanced A Freestyle
Couples 3rd 395: Darryl Riddington (Tauranga)

Couples 2nd 185: Henry Claydon (Tauranga)
Couples 1st 356: Ethan Brown (Akl NorWest)

376:
391:
294:

325:
220:
387:

180:
381:
311:

194:
392:

389:
188:
296:

Nadiya Tyshetska (Akl Central)
Sylvie Thrush Marsh (Akl NorWest)
Cherise Tan (Palmerston N)

Vanessa Millar (Tauranga)
Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)
Lisa Koegler (Akl NorWest)

Anita Lepper (Tauranga)
Alison Barry (Akl E&S)
Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

Heather Baird (Akl Central)

Shieree Blackbourn (Tauranga)

Holly Rabone (Tauranga)
Rebecca Lausberg (Tauranga)
Nikita Grindle (Akl NorWest)
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Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order

2016 Coast to Coast Championships

Newcomer DWAS
Men 3rd 390: Chas Roberts (Akl NorWest)

Men 2nd 374: Henry Conquer (Akl Central)

Men Ist 373: Aaron Dekker (Akl Central)
Women 3rd 391: Sylvie Thrush Marsh (Akl NorWest)
Women 2nd 376: Nadiya Tyshetska (Akl Central)
Women st 294: Cherise Tan (Palmerston N)

Intermediate B DWAS
Men 3rd 379: Wayne Bloxham (Tauranga)

Men 2nd 380: Robert Veale (Akl Kohi)

Men Ist 217: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)
Women 3rd 325: Vanessa Millar (Tauranga)
Women 2nd 194: Heather Baird (Akl Central)
Women st 352: Lucy Smith (Dunedin)

Intermediate A DWAS
Men 3rd 378: Bruce Williams (Akl Central)

Men 2nd 365: Michael Lepper (Tauranga)
Men Ist 334: Michael Li (Akl Kohi)
Women 3rd 329: Vicky Keary (Akl Counties)
Women 2nd 196: Jasmine Atiga (Akl NorWest)
Women 1st 311: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)
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Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order

2016 Coast to Coast Championships

Advanced B DWAS

Men 3rd 368:
Men 2nd 362:
Men 1st 395:

Advanced A DWAS

Men 3rd 328:
Men 2nd 185:
Men Ist 356:
Women 3rd 389:
Women 2nd 384:
Women 1st 296:

Ceroc X

Couples 3rd 217:
Couples 2nd 334:
Couples st 185:

45 and Over New/Int

Couples 3rd 379:
Couples 2nd 357:
Couples 1st 378:

45 and Over Advanced
Couples 3rd 368:

Couples 2nd 328:
Couples st 185:

Eddie Earle (Rot. Whakatane)

Bernard Hoggins (Akl Central)

Darryl Riddington (Tauranga)

Mark Hodges (Akl Kohi)
Henry Claydon (Tauranga)
Ethan Brown (Akl NorWest)
Holly Rabone (Tauranga)
Sarah Guinness (Tauranga)

Nikita Grindle (Akl NorWest)

Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)
Michael Li (Akl Kohi)
Henry Claydon (Tauranga)

Wayne Bloxham (Tauranga)
Simon Ward (Tauranga)
Bruce Williams (Akl Central)

Eddie Earle (Rot. Whakatane)
Mark Hodges (Akl Kohi)
Henry Claydon (Tauranga)

196: Jasmine Atiga (Akl NorWest)
311: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)
188: Rebecca Lausberg (Tauranga)

182: Bernice Quartermain (Tauranga)
332: Charmian Ward (Tauranga)
0: Karen Attrill (Waikato)

363: Claire Andrews (Rot. Whakatane)
329: Vicky Keary (Akl Counties)
0: Toni Rendell (Tauranga)
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Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order

2016 Coast to Coast Championships

Lucky Dip

Couples 3rd 356:
Couples 2nd 380:
Couples 1st 246:

Music Mash Up

Couples 3rd 334:
Couples 2nd 246:
Couples 1st 185:

Battle of the Sexes

Couples 3rd 384:
Couples 2nd 311:
Couples st 341:

Triples

Couples 3rd 339:
Couples 2nd 367:
Couples st 192:

Ethan Brown (Akl NorWest)
Robert Veale (Akl Kohi)
Lance Jenner (Akl NorWest)

Michael Li (Akl Kohi)
Lance Jenner (Akl NorWest)
Henry Claydon (Tauranga)

Sarah Guinness (Tauranga)
Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)
Liesa Orr (Akl NorWest)

Ross Craigie (Akl NorWest)
Shaune Matthews (Tauranga)

Dale Urwin (Tauranga)

329:
196:
296:

311:
296:
188:

325:
220:
296:

188:
360:
381:

Vicky Keary (Akl Counties)
Jasmine Atiga (Akl NorWest)
Nikita Grindle (Akl NorWest)

Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)
Nikita Grindle (Akl NorWest)

Rebecca Lausberg (Tauranga)

Vanessa Millar (Tauranga)
Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)
Nikita Grindle (Akl NorWest)

Rebecca Lausberg (Tauranga) 384: Sarah Guinness (Tauranga)
Andie Smith (Tauranga) 325: Vanessa Millar (Tauranga)
Alison Barry (Akl E&S) 180: Anita Lepper (Tauranga)
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