### **Newcomer Freestyle**

Couples 3rd	373: Aaron Dekker (Akl Central)	376: Nadiya Tyshetska (Akl Central)			
Couples 2nd	390: Chas Roberts (Akl NorWest)	391: Sylvie Thrush Marsh (Akl NorWest)			
Couples 1st	374: Henry Conquer (Akl Central)	294: Cherise Tan (Palmerston N)			
Intermediate B Freestyle					
Couples 3rd	388: Sam Bonney (Tauranga)	325: Vanessa Millar (Tauranga)			
Couples 2nd	217: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)	220: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)			
Couples 1st	380: Robert Veale (Akl Kohi)	387: Lisa Koegler (Akl NorWest)			

# Intermediate A Freestyle

Couples	3rd	365: Michael Lepper (Tauranga)	180: Anita Lepper (Tauranga)
Couples	2nd	334: Michael Li (Akl Kohi)	381: Alison Barry (Akl E&S)
Couples	1st	246: Lance Jenner (Akl NorWest)	311: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

# **Advanced B Freestyle**

Couples	2nd	362: Bernard Hoggins (Akl Central)	194: Heather Baird (Akl Central)
Couples	1st	359: Mike O'Neill (Akl Counties)	392: Shieree Blackbourn (Tauranga)

## Advanced A Freestyle

Couples	3rd	395: Darryl Riddington (Tauranga)
Couples	2nd	185: Henry Claydon (Tauranga)
Couples	1st	356: Ethan Brown (Akl NorWest)

389: Holly Rabone (Tauranga)
188: Rebecca Lausberg (Tauranga)
296: Nikita Grindle (Akl NorWest)

#### **Newcomer DWAS**

- Men 3rd 390: Chas Roberts (Akl NorWest)
- Men 2nd 374: Henry Conquer (Akl Central)
- Men 1st 373: Aaron Dekker (Akl Central)
- Women 3rd 391: Sylvie Thrush Marsh (Akl NorWest)
- Women 2nd 376: Nadiya Tyshetska (Akl Central)
- Women 1st 294: Cherise Tan (Palmerston N)

#### **Intermediate B DWAS**

- Men 3rd 379: Wayne Bloxham (Tauranga)
- Men 2nd 380: Robert Veale (Akl Kohi)
- Men 1st 217: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)
- Women 3rd 325: Vanessa Millar (Tauranga)
- Women 2nd 194: Heather Baird (Akl Central)
- Women 1st 352: Lucy Smith (Dunedin)

#### **Intermediate A DWAS**

- Men 3rd 378: Bruce Williams (Akl Central)
- Men 2nd 365: Michael Lepper (Tauranga)
- Men 1st 334: Michael Li (Akl Kohi)
- Women 3rd 329: Vicky Keary (Akl Counties)
- Women 2nd 196: Jasmine Atiga (Akl NorWest)
- Women 1st 311: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

#### **Advanced B DWAS**

- Men 3rd 368: Eddie Earle (Rot. Whakatane)
- Men 2nd 362: Bernard Hoggins (Akl Central)
- Men 1st 395: Darryl Riddington (Tauranga)

### Advanced A DWAS

- Men 3rd 328: Mark Hodges (Akl Kohi)
- Men 2nd 185: Henry Claydon (Tauranga)
- Men 1st 356: Ethan Brown (Akl NorWest)
- Women 3rd 389: Holly Rabone (Tauranga)
- Women 2nd 384: Sarah Guinness (Tauranga)
- Women 1st 296: Nikita Grindle (Akl NorWest)

### Ceroc X

Couples	3rd	217: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)	196: Jasmine Atiga (Akl NorWest)
Couples	2nd	334: Michael Li (Akl Kohi)	311: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)
Couples	1st	185: Henry Claydon (Tauranga)	188: Rebecca Lausberg (Tauranga)

### 45 and Over New/Int

Couples3rd379: Wayne Bloxham (Tauranga)Couples2nd357: Simon Ward (Tauranga)Couples1st378: Bruce Williams (Akl Central)

### 45 and Over Advanced

Couples	3rd	368: Eddie Earle (Rot. Whakatane)
Couples	2nd	328: Mark Hodges (Akl Kohi)
Couples	1st	185: Henry Claydon (Tauranga)

182: Bernice Quartermain (Tauranga)332: Charmian Ward (Tauranga)0: Karen Attrill (Waikato)

363: Claire Andrews (Rot. Whakatane)329: Vicky Keary (Akl Counties)0: Toni Rendell (Tauranga)

# Lucky Dip

Couples	3rd	356: Ethan Brown (Akl NorWest)	329: Vicky Keary (Akl Counties)		
Couples	2nd	380: Robert Veale (Akl Kohi)	196: Jasmine Atiga (Akl NorWest)		
Couples	1st	246: Lance Jenner (Akl NorWest)	296: Nikita Grindle (Akl NorWest)		
Music M	ash Up				
Couples	3rd	334: Michael Li (Akl Kohi)	311: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)		
Couples	2nd	246: Lance Jenner (Akl NorWest)	296: Nikita Grindle (Akl NorWest)		
Couples	1st	185: Henry Claydon (Tauranga)	188: Rebecca Lausberg (Tauranga)		
Battle of the Sexes					
Couples	3rd	384: Sarah Guinness (Tauranga)	325: Vanessa Millar (Tauranga)		
Couples	2nd	311: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)	220: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)		
Couples	1st	341: Liesa Orr (Akl NorWest)	296: Nikita Grindle (Akl NorWest)		
Triples					
Couples	3rd	339: Ross Craigie (Akl NorWest)	188: Rebecca Lausberg (Tauranga)		
Couples	2nd	367: Shaune Matthews (Tauranga)	360: Andie Smith (Tauranga)		
Couples	1st	192: Dale Urwin (Tauranga)	381: Alison Barry (Akl E&S)		

384: Sarah Guinness (Tauranga)325: Vanessa Millar (Tauranga)180: Anita Lepper (Tauranga)